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Figure 1: Typical Bridge Cross Section
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o

DATA TYPE : 01032

General Program Oplions

ITEM OPTION DESCRIPTION
OUTPUT LEVEL 1 1- Detail Level Output |

SPAN INTERVAL |1I] Minimum = 10, Maximum = 20

STRUCTURE TYPE o 1- Steel Composite 2

DESIGN CODE AASHTO 1996 AASHTO 1996

TYPE OF UNIT 0 0- English ~|

DESIGN DPTION [ 1-LFD  ~]

PROGRAM FLDW 2 2- Code Check ﬂ i

Span interval can
be any humbers
from 4-20

4 modes: Steel
Composite &

Noncomposite, RC & PC

E modes for steeD
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Q Fioid Spilce
W 16 800 mm 18 4040 mm 18 800 mm
11 mm 1 925 mm 14 mm x 825 mm 11 mm 1 025 mm
Top Flange 18 800 mm 16 400 mm 18 500 mm
12 mm x 400 mm 22 mm x 400 mm 20 mm 1 325 mm
Cross Frame Bes Stittener
Cannection Piste Each Slde
(Typ)
[— L
Bearing Stittener T
Each Side N K
Iy

Cross Frams Soscing

2Spaat 11 100 mm

L

H—

2 Sp8 8t 11 100 mem

Bes Stittener
/- Esc rs’ﬂ‘
pet

Boftom Flange

18 8O0 mm

10 800 mm

]

2 mm x 400 mm

27 000 mm

2 mm x 400 mm

100 mm__

Span

§ Bsanng

Span 2

t Basrng

NOTE: Total estimated mass of structural stee] = 92.43 kg/m* of deck area.

Figure 3: Elevation of Interior Girder
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Bearin Stiﬂéner
Each Sgide \

G Field Splice
we 63'-0" 54'-0" 63‘-0"
7/16 " x 36" 1/2 " x 36" 7/16 " x 36"
Top Flange 63'-0" 54'-0" 63'-0"
3/4 " x 16" 1" x 16" 3/4" x 12"

Cross Frame
Connection Plate

(Typ)

Bearing Stitfener
Each Side

Bearing Stiffener
/ Each Slde

FAN ——
16-0" | 16"-0" ‘
Cross Frame Spacing 2 Spa at 37'-0" _l -\ ’_ J 2 Spa at 37'-0"
—nir | 1 -
Bottom Flange 63'-0" 54'-0" J 63'-0"
7/8 " X 16" 11/2 " x 16" i 7/8 " x 16"
S0°-0" I 90'-0"
Span 1 Span 2
i Pier

¢ Bearing

¢ Bearing
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Steel (W/PG) Section

DATA TYPE: 04012

[ Section |[Standard Sections |[ Plate Girders ||  Cover Plates & Plate Girder |19
Nominal | Weight Web Web Top Plate | Top Plate Bl':l“"’“" Bottom
Wo.| ID | Depth | [Lb/Ftor | Depth |Thickness |  Hidth  Thick m::: TP]:‘I‘::
[ or mm] | Egim) [m or mm] | [mormm] | [mormm] | [mor mm) (i ot ams] | [in o0 mm)
W1 GG 36. 0.4375 |12 0.75 1. 0.875
2 |PG 36. 0.5 16. 1. 16. 1.5
3
4
5
b
Fi
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16 ﬂ
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Definition of Members

DATA TYPE: 05012

Hemher Sections Parameters | Yield Strength [Kzi or MPa]) H

Mum. | Hum. Length To Bottom
Leit |Right | (Ftorm) |1¥Pe|  Se 51 Web Flange Flange

11 I

2 |z (2 |ss

3 |1 1 |es

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16 o

Note: For homogeneous sections. it is user's choice to use this screen or Data Type 13012 (Yield
Stress and Lateral Bracing Data) for yield strength input.
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Slab Loads 1

DATA TYPE : 10012

Load ID Slab Data Load Data -

Init. Final Module | Module | Intensity
Load (K/Ft or
KN/m])

1.063

HNo

Pouring
Mo

Description

Depth

Depth

In oOr mm

Pouring
Day

Ratio
M1

Ratio
M2

Dizt. From
[Ft. or m])

Dist. To
[Ft. or m]

DECK SLAB

8.0

8.0

1]

24.0

8.0

0.0

180.
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[ Yield Strezs and Lateral Bracing Data

DATA TYPE : 13012

Diztance Distance Yield Str;l::elﬂ F .A.c:tu_al

From To Strgngth Fy M%h] ¥ Spacing

[Ft or m] [Ft or m] [K.z1 or Mpa) (Ksi or Mpa] [Ft or m]
Waoo 50. 37.
¥4 90.0 hi. 16.
90. 106. hi. 16.
106. 180. hi. 37

2|

Note: For hybnd sections. use Data Type 05012 Definition of Member. Use this screen

for homogeneous sections only.




ERLIN-DASH Execution Utilit

Win - Dash

Fleare Enfer

| Input File: C:\DASHLANTAE xamp1 d.dat]

| Dutput File: CADASHLANTAExamp1d.ies]

| raphic File: C:ADASHLRNTAE xampid.aih|

21x]
Laok in: | = Dashimt = @ @

_Itemp Exarnpld.dat wanglfd. dat
Bascule.dat Examp2.dat wanglfd.dat
BasTruck. dat Examp2d.dat

Ciost.dat Examp3.dat

dashback, dat Track 26, dat

Exrampl.dat Truck26m.dat

File harne:
_Carcel_ |

Files of twpe: | [ dat] ﬂ




